SINOFFICIAL COPY

IRHZ:

sy Atunbity mtum Ypsocrnem PIORE A ot #E2 O30 (2G4

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement") is made this February 10, 1998, by and
between United Companies Lending Corporation, as servicer and on behalt of Bankers Trust
Company of California, N. A., ("Lender") and Elgere Smith ("Borrower(s)") identified as Account
#372-036-00201 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage or other applicable security agreement
{the "Security Instrument”) dated February 12, 1996 and recorded on _____ as Documenit No
96129090, in Cook, County, Illinois Records, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and
secured by the Security Instrument. for the principal sum of Twenty-six thousand, two_hundred and
007100 Dotlars ($26,200.00), with interest rate of 11,990% per annum daily (herein referred to as
the "Rate™), viich covers the following real and personal property. to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"
The Security Instrumesni and Note are hereby madified by the following:

l. As of February 10 /i598, the Note amount payable under the Note and the Security
Instrument is U.S. $24,993.76 (the-"Lnpaid Principal Balance"). The current due date on the loan
is December 01, 1998, The due date is Jicreby amended to new due date of March QF, 1998.

2, The Borrower(s) promise to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the
order of the Lender, Interest will be charged on i Unpaid Principal Balance at the amended yearly
rate of 11,000% from a yearly rate of 11.990%. Tte mionthly payments of $314.28 (principal and
terest) will be amended to reflect monthly payments of £284.08 (principal and interest), Future
monthly payments of $284.08 (principal and interest) shall bcgin on the date as amended in item
No. [, and continue until the remaining principal balance plus incerest, are paid in full. In addition,
monthly escrow deposits, if any, as sct forth in the Security Insirtment shall be paid with the
aforesaid principal and interest payment,

3. By virtue of the’ Agreement, the maturity date of this accouni is hereby extended to
February 01, 2013. 1f.on February 01, 2013 (the "Maturity Date"), the Dormower still owes
amounts under the Note and Security instruments, as amended by this Agreemep?, tie Borrower
will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

4. As consideration for Servicer entering into this Agreement, Borrower(s) hereby
acknowledges and confirms that Borrower(s) does not have any claims, causes of action, or disputes
as to the Account and Borrower(s) docs hereby release, relinquish, surrender, cancel and forever
discharge any, every and all claims, demands and causes of action that Borrower(s) may have or
that Borrower(s) may claim to have against Servicer, its successors and assigns, based upon,
connected with, institute, or arising out of the application for and the administration of the above
referenced account,

5. Any controversy or claim (except foreclosure that is required to be handled by the
courts} between or among the partics hereto including but not limited to those arising out of or
relating to this agreement, the application or administration of the above-referenced account or any
documents relating or pertaining to the account, shall be determined by binding arbitration in
accordance with the Federal Arbitration Act (or if not applicable, the applicable state arbitration

e

o] ./l _.4-‘('_)

N

("
¥

o

.‘);\g“




_——“
B . .

UNOFFICIAL COPY " -

0 ere N SYREU

Y3AQUO2AY AINNOT w602

Ll e (3] . &€ - Srnca
DRAGED -5 138 ¢ AR
VOESORET RLZALSBG G20 HD Dronas

SHLIAN 3N 100 .y

7NN

3.y

28




UNOFFICIAL COPY

UELE Account 1372056 903011745

Istsin Maadstu ation Agreement

law.) Any party to this agreement may bring an action, including a summary of the expedited
proceeding, to compel arbitration of any controversy or claim to that which this agreement applies
in any court having jurisdiction over such action.

6. Borrowers shall pay all unpaid principal and interest as set forth above, on or before
the maturity date thereof as hereby renewed and modified, and shall comply with the other terms of
the Note and Mortgage. except as modified here.

7. In the event the terms and provisions contained in the Note and Mortgage in any
way conflict with the terms and provisions contained in this Agreement, the tenms and provisions
herein contained shall prevail, and as modified by this Agreement, the Note and Mortgage are
hereby raniicd and confirmed.

8, Mothing herein contained shall in any manner affect the priotity or lien of the
Mortgage securing tiv: Note. Modification evidenced hereby shall be entered on the margin of the
record of the Montgage

9. Agreement siali ¢ binding on the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and
assigns of the respective parties,

Nothing in this Agreement shall be uidérstood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in pant of the Note and Security Instruriciit.  Except as otherwise modified in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument and its mearing: will remain unchanged, and the Borrower will
be bound by, and comply with, all the terms and-pioyisions themof,

UNITED CCMPANIES LENDING C()RPORATION
'
. // Vs /. ‘ /{} .‘f

1;'1

Stephen Staid, VICE PRESIDENT

{Honme (1flow Sigustutw Reqquired}

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF EAST BATON R()U(}E

FI I -
On this 41_ day of J J { ! |4 { I'J x\ betore me, n Notary Public in and for e said State and Parish, 7
personally appeared Stephen Staid and R /10 me known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that

they are the Vice President and Assistant Secretary of United Companies Lending Corporation, a corporation naned
i and which executed the within instrument with full authority and acknowledged s d/msirumem lo be the frcn. At

and deed of said corporation,
( [/ /

W Loulsum 'om-ry Public
ary public, duly My (‘omm:ssmn GApies At Daath
O ol _w:
feg in and for
2ouge. State

for ite

Ropin L Fricke l;l "
SHAL (, el

commusstened @

the pansh oftbas tBatonf 190

of Lousiana Wy cOMNIssIo




UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Thers Modeticntrom Agrecmenl LPEOLE Acenunt #37T2 036 002017145

STATE OF ILLINOIS 7

COUNTY OF P .
) /-\ . *7 5 ’ * /,; o

ﬁeyﬁéw; A /x/m 7 A 72

Elger Smith, Borrower Mess

Witness

On thid /¢ d.ly of t 19 btJOI‘L me, a Notary Public in and for said

——..‘

COUMtY, p«,rsmm.u aspeared Elgere St _Lh knnwn to me 10 be the persons described in and who
executed the foregotisg dnstrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be their free act and

deed. o / , //
L L//Laé (. L/(- é{d.,/x,
/ Ilinois Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _/ ~ [ F ) et bfeushierant SEAABEIVIIAL ALY
T y 4B 3 i "
? OFFICIAL SEAL p
: IARICE ALLEN
Thie matrurnent prepurid by wed o eeonlad vopy shoukd be seat 4 " ' .
Unted Curnpratics Lending Corp. . “No‘h!y Pubile, Stato of 1‘”“0"73
At Jennaine R, Parent + My Lenimlssion Explres Jan, 17, EE\J
: . : ]
B 6 By 1597, Kuton Ruage, LA 10801 ALAABLA LA B LABA L AAMA A A




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT ~A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 12 INBLOCK 1IN HICKLINGDALE ADDITION TO CHICAGO,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH [0 ACRES OF THE SOUTH 34 ACRES
OF THE EAST Y2 OF THE SOUTHEAST '4 OF SECTIONS, TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH.
RANGE 14, EAST OF THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINGAT.




